Form **PTO-1594**

01-22-2004



RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	51391	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Interim Services Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Interim Services Pacific LLC Internal Attn: Law Department Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 2050 Spectrum Bouleavrd City: Ft. Lauderdadtete: FL zip: 33309 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached. Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached. tached Yes L No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rochelle Trafton, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Spherion Corporation Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2050 Spectrum Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Ft, Lauderdal Gate: FL Zip: 33309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rochelle Trafton, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

01/21/2004 LHUELLER 00000317 75051550

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM - CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

The following registration numbers were erroneously omitted from the recorded assignment:

INTERIM THERAPY (Serial 75051550, Registration 2078703) INTERIM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH (Serial 75024311, Registration 2083076)

I:\Linda\MyDocuments\Trademark Attachment to trademark recordation form.doc 06\14/007:11PM

•	FORM PTO-1618A P TO 05-05-1999 U.S. Organization of Commerce Palant and Treatment of Commerce Palant and Treatment Office TRADEMARK			
	APR 1 5 1999			
	101028886 WENT & THE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
	Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
	Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year			
	Reel # Frame # Change of Name / 159			
	Reel # Other Other			
	Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Name Interim Services Inc. Month Day Year 11-21-98			
	Formerly Interim Systems Corporation and Personnel Pool of America, Inc.			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
	Other			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Interim Services Pacific LLC			
	DBAVAKATA			
	Composed of 2050 Spectrum Boulevard N.W.			
	Composed of 2000 Spectrum Bourevard N.W.			
	Address (line 1)			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) Fort Lauderdale Florida, USA 33309-3008			
	City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country Mf document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	Corporation Association Foot domestice appointment of a domestice representative should be attached.			
	X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
. \	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
)5/05/199	DHGUYEN 00000074 75498209 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
)1 FC:481)2 FC:482	104.44 04			
	Public burgen reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a related approximately 35 minutes for Course Sheet to a recorded including time for the waiting the extremely and patients of the second			

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Connects Patent and Trademark Drite TRADE MARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first Receiv	
Name PATULA & A		and the state of t
Address (line 1) 116 South	Michigan Avenue, 14th Floor	
Address (line 2) Chicago, I	11inois 60603	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-	201-8220
Name Timothy T.		
Address (line 1) PATULA & A	SSOCIATES	
Address (line 2) 116 South	Michigan Avenue, 14th Floor	
Address (Ilnes) Chicago, I	11inois 60603	
Address (line 4)		
	mber of pages of the attached conveyance documents	nent # 3
including any att	1. / \ D :	Mark if additional numbers attached
* ·	n Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH in	·
Trademark Applicatio		on Number(s)
75/498,209 75/235,17	71 75/024,288 2,116,414 1,7	63,176 1,897,715
75/475,494 75/560,71	8 75/598,402 2,144,187 2,0	80,779 1,927,272
75/560,719 75/558,86	1,896,429 1,7	31,497 [1,921,233
Number of Properties En	ter the total number of properties involved.	19
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 490.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16-0657		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X Ho
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>origin</u> al document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, 23		
indicated herein.		
Timothy T. Patula	, Esq.	4-13-17
Name of Person Signing		Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Francis 0873009 OMB 0651-2027 F RADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Organization of Communics Primer and Trademarks of Communication TRADEMARK		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party APR 1 5 1999 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Formerly CATE TRAUSE		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other L		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Crey State/Country Dip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,534,579 1,807,887		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective November 21, 1998, is made from Interim Services Inc., (formerly known as Interim Systems Corporation and Personnel Pool of America, Inc.), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2050 Spectrum Boulevard, N.W., Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309-3008 (hereinafter "Assignor"), having previously received title to one or more of the following registrations from its predecessors Interim Systems Corporation and Personnel Pool of America, to Interim Services Pacific LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, doing business at 2050 Spectrum Boulevard, N.W., Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309-3008 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademarks, servicemarks and tradenames:

IIS Trademarks/Servicema	rks Registrations/Applications
O.D. ITademarks/Der vicema	A Registrations/Applications

Reg./Ser. No.
75/498,209
2,116,414
75/475,494
1,763,176
1,897,715
2,144,187
2,08 0, 779
1,927,272
75/235,171
1,89 6,4 29
1,731,497
75/024,288
75/560,718
75/5 9 8,402
75/5 60 ,719
75/558,867
1,807,887
1,921,233
1,534,579

\CSC-LEGAL\DATA\Trdmk-Cpyrt\Assignments\SvcsTM-SM to Pacific.doc 03/10/99 5:19 PM

1

WHEREAS, the Assignor, Interim Services Inc. is the successor to Interim Systems Corporation and Personnel Pool of America Inc. as a result of the following: Personnel Pool of America Inc. merged with and into its parent company, Interim Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to a Certificate of Merger filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 23, 1991; thereafter Interim Systems Corporation, the survivor of the aforesaid merger, changed its name to Interim Services Inc. pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation, filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 15, 1992:

WHEREAS, Assignor represents it has made no prior agreements, licenses, assignments, or pledges as collateral, nor taken any acts which interfere with Assignor's sole and exclusive rights in said trademarks/servicemarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to receive the entire right, title and interest in each of said trademarks/servicemarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to make this assignment as and for a contribution of capital to the Assignee and as partial consideration for Assignor's membership interest in Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, licensees and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks/and goodwill appurtenant thereto; the same, which are or may be granted, renewed or reissued, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said trademarks/servicemarks as required for the renewal, validation of use or status or extension that Assignee, which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3. Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, in the event said trademarks/servicemarks become involved in a trademark controversy or opposition, to cooperate to the best of its ability with Assignee in the matters of giving and producing evidence in support and by preparing and executing documents therefor, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said trademarks/servicemarks and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee.

2

- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said trademark/servicemark registrations which are or may be granted, renewed or reissued, to the Assignee and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in derogation thereof.
 - 5. Assignee, by the execution of this Assignment, hereby accepts the aforesaid.
- 6. The Parties agree that this assignment is made by Assignor as a capital contribution to and as partial consideration for the Assignor's membership interest in Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

	N.
Assignor:	Assignee:
INTERIM SERVICES INC.	INTERIM SERVICES PACIFIC LLC
Raymond Marcy President & Chief Executive Officer	Robert E. Livonius Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Office
Date:	Date: 11-21-58
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of November 1998.	SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of November 1998.
4 sta	23 Az
Notary Public	Notary Public
JOHN B. SMITH MY COMMISSION # CC 790060 EXPIRES: 02/16/2003 1-800-3-NOTARY Fla Notary Services & Hunding Co	JOHN B. SMITH MY COMMISSION & CC 790060 EXPIRES: 02/16/2003 1-800-3-NOTARY Fla Notary Services & Bonding Co

\CSC-LEGAL\DATA\Trdmk-Cpyrt\Assignments\SvesTM-SM to Pacific.doc 03/10/99 5:19 PM

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

•